

File Ref: NSW25352/4 Contact: Admin Clerk Telephone: 02 9895 0722

Mr Jeremy Pettett LEGRAND AUSTRALIA PTY LTD PO Box 139 HOXTON PARK NSW 2171

Dear Sir/Madam

#### RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW25352

Socket Outlet

Please find enclosed an addendum to the certificate as sought in your application.

THE APPROVAL NOW EXPIRES ON 30/06/2026 unless it is renewed, extended, suspended or cancelled.

Yours faithfully,

Columnal

28 May 2021

For Secretary, Department of Customer Service



Email: <u>energyapprovals@customerservice.nsw.gov.au</u> Website: <u>www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au</u>



# **RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL:** NSW25352

## Particulars of Renewal

The approval of Socket Outlet, [auto-switched single general purpose outlet (AR787/15AMWE)], Model No. 572112 and all approved modifications has been renewed for a period of FIVE years.

The Approval expires on 30/06/2026 unless it is renewed, extended, suspended or cancelled.

Approved pursuant to Clause 11 (1) of the Gas and Electricity (Consumer Safety) Regulation 2018

Columbal

28 May 2021

For Secretary, Department of Customer Service

Electrical & Gas Approvals, NSW Fair Trading, PO Box 972, Parramatta NSW 2124 02 9895 0722 Email: <u>energyapprovals@customerservice.nsw.gov.au</u> Website: <u>www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au</u>



## ADDENDUM TO CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW25352 Particulars of Modification(s)

The addition of the following assemblies:

a) 77894: 1-gang Soliroc kit assembly with 572614 to make IP55/IP43 socket outlet;
b) 77895: 2-gang Soliroc kit assembly with 572614 to make IP55/IP43 socket outlet.

This certificate will expire on 30/06/2021

Approved: 14 January 2020

VIA

For Commissioner for Fair Trading

Energy & Utilities Unit, NSW Fair Trading, PO Box 972, Parramatta NSW 2124 02 9895 0722

Email: <u>energyapprovals@finance.nsw.gov.au</u> Website: <u>www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au</u>



# RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW25352

## **Particulars of Renewal**

The approval of Socket Outlet, [auto-switched single general purpose outlet (AR787/15AMWE)], Model No. 572112 and all approved modifications has been renewed for a period of FIVE years.

The Approval expires on 30/06/2021 unless it is renewed, extended, suspended or cancelled.

For Commissioner for Fair Trading

Energy & Utilities Unit, NSW Fair Trading, PO Box 972, Parramatta NSW 2124 02 9895 0722

Email: <u>energyapprovals@services.nsw.gov.au</u> Website: <u>www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au</u>



#### ADDENDUM TO CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL NSW25352

Particulars of Modification(s)

1) Modification model no 572612 is similar to original model no 572112 except for magnesium colour. (AR787/15AMMGN)

2) Modification model no 572114 is similar to original model no 572112 except for 10A rating. (AR787AMWE)

3) Modification model no 572614 is similar to modification model no 572612 except for 10A rating. (AR787AMMGN)

4) Modification model no 572126 is similar to modification model no 572114 except for round earth aperture. (AR787ARMWE)

5) Modification model no 572626 is similar to modification model no 572614 except for round earth aperture. (AR787ARMMGN)

Approved: 30 June 2011

for Deputy Commissioner, Fair Trading Operations



Certificate Number: NSW25352

# **Certificate of Approval**

ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE ELECTRICITY (CONSUMER SAFETY) ACT 2004	
ISSUED TO:	LEGRAND AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
CLASS OF ARTICLE:	Socket Outlet
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE:	
An auto-switched single General Purpose Outlet. (AR787/15AMWE)	
Trade Name or Mark: LEGR Volts: 240V AC Watts: Other Name Plate Particular	Amperes: 15 Hertz: 50 Hz
EXAMINED FOR COMPLIANC + A1	CE WITH: AS/NZS 3100:2009 and AS/NZS 3112:2004
TYPE REFERENCE CODE: 572112	
APPROVAL MARK:	
Each electrical article of the type described above shall be marked with Approval Number NSW25352;	
or the Regulatory Compliance Mark (RCM) provided that the requirements of all relevant parts of AS/NZS 4417 applicable to the article are fulfilled.	
DATE OF APPROVAL: 30/06/2011 This approval expires 30/06/2016 unless suspended, cancelled, renewed or extended.	
for Deputy Commissioner, Fair Trading Operations	